TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Utilities, Inc.		10/17/2006	CORPORATION: MAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sprint Communications Company L.P.	
Street Address:	6200 Sprint Parkway	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66251	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2174348	PIVOT NET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)523-7727

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-315-9326

Email: uspto-tm@sprint.com
Correspondent Name: Travis P. Boozer
Address Line 1: 6391 Sprint Parkway
Address Line 2: KSOPHT0101-Z2100

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66251

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Travis P. Boozer
Signature:	/Travis P. Boozer/
Date:	12/21/2006

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0749

900065254

source=2174348Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003448 FRAME: 0750

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment from Utilities, Inc., a Maine corporation with a mailing address of 155 Gannett Drive, South Portland, Maine 04106 ("Assignor") to Sprint Communications Company L.P. a Delaware limited partnership with offices 6200 Sprint Parkway, Overland Park, Kansas 66251 ("Sprint") is effective October 17, 2006.

- A. Assignor owns the PIVOT NET trademark, including U.S. Registration No. 2,174,348; and
- **B.** Sprint wants to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in the PIVOT NET trademark and U.S. Registration No. 2,174,348.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor irrevocably assigns to Sprint all rights, title and interest in and to the PIVOT NET trademark, the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, and U.S. Registration No. 2,174,348.

Signed:

ASSIGNOR:

UTILITIES, INC.

Name: Peter G. Nixon

Its: Chief Coeratine Officer

Date: 10 17 66

Page 6 of 6